

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

26 July 2019

Confirmation of Chinese anti-trust clearance

Mineral Resources Limited (ASX:MIN, "MRL") advises that it has been notified by Albemarle Corporation, Inc. ("Albemarle") that unconditional approval has been obtained from the China State Administration for Market Regulation (SAMR) for the transaction between MRL and Albemarle, as announced by MRL to ASX on 14 December 2018. Completion of the transaction remains conditional on approval from Australian Foreign Investment Review Board (FIRB) and from certain third parties with interests in the underlying tenements.

Ends

For further information:

Investor Relations
Mark Wilson
CFO/Company Secretary

T: +61 8 9329 3600

E: mark.wilson@mrl.com.au

Media
Peter Klinger
Cannings Pur

Cannings Purple T: +61 411 251 540

E: pklinger@canningspurple.com.au

Mineral Resources Limited 1 Sleat Road Applecross, WA 6153 Australia

T: +61 8 9329 3600

E: lnvestorrelations@mrl.com.au
W: www.mineralresources.com.au

About Mineral Resources

Mineral Resources Limited (ASX: MIN) is a Perth-based leading mining services provider, with a particular focus on the iron ore and hard-rock lithium sectors in Western Australia. Using technical know-how and an innovative approach to deliver exceptional outcomes, Mineral Resources has become one of the ASX's best-performing contractors since listing in 2006.

To learn more, please visit www.mineralresources.com.au.

Follow us on:



